

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 509,818.44
 CALL ORDER : 100
 LETTING DATE : 09/19/01 10:00 AM
 CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

ROUTE :
 CONTRACT ID : M -25650-A
 DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT
 CONTRACT TIME : 11/15/01 COMPLETION DATE
 URBAN PROJECT(S) : N/A

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING :

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY, INC.	\$ 314,985.50	100.0000%
2	35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION	\$ 339,962.60	107.9296%
3	35-1582109 KANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION	\$ 376,913.79	119.6606%
4	35-1139301 E & B PAVING, INC.	\$ 444,084.43	140.9856%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(2) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(3) 35-1582109 KANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION		
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 GRADING AND ASPHALT PAVING								
0001 105-06790 FIELD OFFICE, 300 SFT	2.000	MOS	1500.00000	3000.00	1500.00000	3000.00	3000.00000	6000.00
0002 105-06845 CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	6500.00000	6500.00	15000.00000	15000.00
0003 110-01001 MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION		LUMP	16000.00000	16000.00	13000.00000	13000.00	64708.85000	64708.85
0005 202-60820 SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT	1100.000	SYS	1.00000	1100.00	1.60000	1760.00	2.02000	2222.00
0006 203-02000 EXCAVATION, COMMON	8400.000	CYS	6.00000	50400.00	4.00000	33600.00	5.66000	47544.00
0008 303-52308 COMPACTED AGGREGATE, O, 53	2265.000	TON	9.00000	20385.00	10.25000	23216.25	9.22000	20883.30
0009 402-05473 HMA INTERMEDIATE 12.5 mm, MAINLINE	2459.000	TON	28.00000	68852.00	31.40000	77212.60	28.00000	68852.00
0010 402-05477 HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, MAINLINE	1676.000	TON	34.50000	57822.00	38.00000	63688.00	34.50000	57822.00
0011 616-06405 RIPRAP, REVETMENT	306.000	TON	18.00000	5508.00	22.50000	6885.00	17.62000	5391.72
0012 801-06775 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC		LUMP	2000.00000	2000.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1008.00000	1008.00
0013 801-06640 CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A	6.000	EACH	80.00000	480.00	65.00000	390.00	59.00000	354.00
0014 212-06281 STOCKPILED SELECTED MATERIAL	3781.000	CYS	4.00000	15124.00	6.25000	23631.25	4.69000	17732.89
0015 212-06282 STOCKPILED SELECTED MATERIAL, SALVAGED	3781.000	CYS	4.50000	17014.50	6.00000	22686.00	5.28000	19963.68
0016 402-05495 HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL	100.000	TON	40.00000	4000.00	50.00000	5000.00	40.00000	4000.00

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/19/01
PAGE : 100 -2

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 509,818.44
CALL ORDER : 100
LETTING DATE : 09/19/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -25650-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE :
COUNTIES : LAPORTE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 35-1120685 WALSH & KELLY		(2) 35-0918397 RIETH RILEY CONSTRUCTION		(3) 35-1582109 KANKAKEE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0017 305-05204 HMA FOR PATCHING	10.000	TON	100.00000	1000.00	70.00000	700.00	100.00000	1000.00
0018 406-05520 ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	11.000	TON	260.00000	2860.00	250.00000	2750.00	260.00000	2860.00
0019 405-05517 ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT	40.000	TON	220.00000	8800.00	300.00000	12000.00	220.00000	8800.00
0020 616-02320 GEOTEXTILES	500.000	SYS	2.00000	1000.00	3.00000	1500.00	1.11000	555.00
0021 201-52370 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	4000.00000	4000.00	1800.00000	1800.00
0022 720-45005 INLET, A2	4.000	EACH	1400.00000	5600.00	1900.00000	7600.00	1200.00000	4800.00
0023 715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	355.000	LFT	24.00000	8520.00	26.70000	9478.50	24.14000	8569.70
0024 715-05151 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	200.000	LFT	26.00000	5200.00	29.40000	5880.00	25.80000	5160.00
0025 715-05152 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	225.000	LFT	29.00000	6525.00	33.00000	7425.00	29.29000	6590.25
0026 211-02060 B BORROW FOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	240.000	CYS	18.00000	4320.00	21.50000	5160.00	20.61000	4946.40
0027 715-46010 PIPE END SECTION, 18 IN.	1.000	EACH	475.00000	475.00	1400.00000	1400.00	350.00000	350.00
SECTION TOTALS			\$	314,985.50	\$	339,962.60	\$	376,913.79
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	314,985.50	\$	339,962.60	\$	376,913.79

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/19/01
PAGE : 100 -3

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 509,818.44
CALL ORDER : 100
LETTING DATE : 09/19/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -25650-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE :
COUNTIES : LAPORTE

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(4) 35-1139301					
ITEM DESCRIPTION		E & B PAVING, INC.					
QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
SECTION 0001 GRADING AND ASPHALT PAVING							
0001 105-06790	2.000 MOS	1635.30000		3270.60			
FIELD OFFICE, 300 SFT							
0002 105-06845	LUMP	11978.08000		11978.08			
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING							
0003 110-01001	LUMP	22204.22000		22204.22			
MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION							
0005 202-60820	1100.000 SYS	1.38000		1518.00			
SURFACE MILLING, ASPHALT							
0006 203-02000	8400.000 CYS	13.17000		110628.00			
EXCAVATION, COMMON							
0008 303-52308	2265.000 TON	17.89000		40520.85			
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, O, 53							
0009 402-05473	2459.000 TON	28.56000		70229.04			
HMA INTERMEDIATE 12.5 mm, MAINLINE							
0010 402-05477	1676.000 TON	35.19000		58978.44			
HMA SURFACE 9.5 mm, MAINLINE							
0011 616-06405	306.000 TON	29.49000		9023.94			
RIPRAP, REVETMENT							
0012 801-06775	LUMP	1926.10000		1926.10			
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC							
0013 801-06640	6.000 EACH	70.38000		422.28			
CONSTRUCTION SIGN, A							
0014 212-06281	3781.000 CYS	6.82000		25786.42			
STOCKPILED SELECTED MATERIAL							
0015 212-06282	3781.000 CYS	8.90000		33650.90			
STOCKPILED SELECTED MATERIAL, SALVAGED							
0016 402-05495	100.000 TON	40.80000		4080.00			
HMA WEDGE AND LEVEL							
0017 305-05204	10.000 TON	102.00000		1020.00			
HMA FOR PATCHING							
0018 406-05520	11.000 TON	265.20000		2917.20			
ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT							
0019 405-05517	40.000 TON	224.40000		8976.00			
ASPHALT FOR PRIME COAT							
0020 616-02320	500.000 SYS	2.39000		1195.00			
GEOTEXTILES							
0021 201-52370	LUMP	4627.43000		4627.43			
CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY							
0022 720-45005	4.000 EACH	1426.14000		5704.56			
INLET, A2							

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE : 09/19/01
PAGE : 100 -4

TABULATION OF BIDS

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$ 509,818.44
CALL ORDER : 100
LETTING DATE : 09/19/01 10:00 AM

CONTRACT ID : M -25650-A
DISTRICT : LAPORTE DISTRICT

ROUTE :
COUNTIES : LAPORTE

SET-ASIDE :

=====							
(4) 35-1139301 E & B PAVING, INC.							
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT

0023	715-05149 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12 IN.	355.000	LFT	22.07000	7834.85		
0024	715-05151 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15 IN.	200.000	LFT	24.03000	4806.00		
0025	715-05152 PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 18 IN.	225.000	LFT	28.14000	6331.50		
0026	211-02060 B BORROW FOR STRUCTURE BACKFILL	240.000	CYS	25.43000	6103.20		
0027	715-46010 PIPE END SECTION, 18 IN.	1.000	EACH	351.82000	351.82		
	SECTION TOTALS				\$ 444,084.43		

	CONTRACT TOTALS				\$ 444,084.43		
=====							

